Att'y Dkt: US-112

**Document ID No.:700079387** 

# RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.								
1. Name(s) of conveying party(ies):  Takeshi KUSHIKU  Dave STECKELBERG  Toshiya TANABE  Jirou HAGA						Name le: ress: : : :	e(s) and address(es) of receiving party(ies): Ajinomoto Co., Inc. 15-1, Kyobashi 1-Chome Chuo-ku Tokyo 104-8315 Japan	
Additional conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No Additional receiving party(ies) attached? ☒ Yes ☐ No								
3.	3. Nature of Conveyance:							
		Assignm Security Other:	ent Agreement			lerger hange	e of Name	
	Execution Date(s): March 5, 2004 and April 12, 2004							
4.	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): Additional numbers attached? □ Yes ☒ No							
	☐ A new patent application, executed on even date herewith							
×	Application No. 10/736,511				, fi	led:	December 17, 2003	
		Patent N	0.		, fi	led:		
<ul> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li> <li>Total number of applications and patents involved:</li> </ul>								
Name: Attn: Street		Address:	Ajinomoto Corporate Services Shelly Guest Cermak 1120 Connecticut Avenue, Ste. 1 Washington D.C. 20036 PTO Customer Number: 000038		0	7. accou	Total Fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41): \$40.00  ☐ Enclosed (PTO-2038)  ☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit ant:	
					8	8. account	Deposit Account No.: 50-3077  (Attach duplicate copy of page if charging to deposit at)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE								
<ul> <li>9. Statement and signature.</li> <li>To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.</li> <li>Shelly Guest Cermak, 39,571</li> <li>May 4, 2004</li> </ul>								
Typed Name, Reg. No.				Signatur	<i>улс</i> e		May 4, 2004 Date	
<del>-</del>								

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document 6

Att'y Dkt: US-112

### **Document ID No. 700079387**

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET (page 2) PATENTS ONLY

2. Name(s) and address(es) of receiving party(ies):

Name:

Ajinomoto USA, Inc.

Address: West 115 Centry Road

City:

**Paramus New Jersey** 

State:

Country: The United States of America

**PATENT** REEL: 014595 FRAME: 0596

AJINOMOTO CORP SERV LLC AJINOMOTO CORP SERV LLC

202 457 0107 P.05/07 202 457 0107 P.04/05

APR-20-2004 10:55

MAY 0.4 2004

BY. VIX /

and interest

AjfUSA Docket No.: US-112

#### ASSIGNMENT

O 11	مه ادنده سه
of the current of One Dollar (\$1,00) or equivalent and other good and valuable consideration	AL PAIG IO
In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) or equivalent and other good and valuable consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) or equivalent and other good and valuable consideration of the undersigned, Takeshi KUSHIKU, Dave STECKELBERG, Toshiya TANABE, and Jirou HAGA, the undersigned, Takeshi KUSHIKU, Dave STECKELBERG, Toshiya TANABE, and Jirou HAGA, the undersigned, Takeshi KUSHIKU, Dave STECKELBERG, Toshiya TANABE, and Jirou HAGA, the undersigned, Takeshi KUSHIKU, Dave STECKELBERG, Toshiya TANABE, and Jirou HAGA, the undersigned, Takeshi KUSHIKU, Dave STECKELBERG, Toshiya TANABE, and Jirou HAGA, the undersigned, Takeshi KUSHIKU, Dave STECKELBERG, Toshiya TANABE, and Jirou HAGA, the undersigned, Takeshi KUSHIKU, Dave STECKELBERG, Toshiya TANABE, and Jirou HAGA, the undersigned, Takeshi KUSHIKU, Dave STECKELBERG, Toshiya TANABE, and Jirou HAGA, the undersigned, Takeshi KUSHIKU, Dave STECKELBERG, Toshiya TANABE, and Jirou HAGA, the undersigned, Takeshi KUSHIKU, Dave STECKELBERG, Toshiya TANABE, and Jirou HAGA, the undersigned, Takeshi KUSHIKU, Dave STECKELBERG, Toshiya TANABE, and Jirou Toko 104-8315.	dersigned
	,
each of the undersigned, Takeshi KUSHIKU, Dave STRUKELLE L.	EDEN BUC
hereby sell(s) and assign(s) to Almomoid Co., inc., 13-1, 1-thing, 123	right title
hereby sell(s) and assign(s) to Almonious Co., inc., 12-1, 1	rigus, and

and throughout the world

in the invention(s) known as DIL-LYSINE MONOSULFATE TRIHYDRATE CRYSTAL for which application(s) for patent (also known as United States in the United States of America has (have) been executed by the undersigned on Application No. 10/736,511 , filed 12/17/2003 ), in any and all applications thereon in any and all Letters Patent(s) therefor, and in any and all non-provisional applications, reissues, extensions, renewals, recxaminations, divisions, and continuations of such applications or Letters Patent(s) to the full end of the term or terms for which such Letters patent(s) issue, such entire right, title, and interest to be held and enjoyed by the above-named Assignees the same as they would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned had this assignment and sale not been made.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application(s) and any continuing, divisional, reissue, recramination or corresponding application(s) thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignees may deem necessary or expedient.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning the application(s) or any continuation, division, reissue or reexamination thereof and to cooperate with the Assignees in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.

The undersigned hereby covenant(s) that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict therewith.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) Shelly Guest Cermak, Registration No. 39,571 of Ajinomoto Corporate Services, LLC, 1120 Connecticut Avenue, Ste. 1010, Washington, D.C. 20036, PTO Customer Number 000038108, power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).

Date:	Signature of Inventor:
Date: 7-5-04	Signature of Inventor: Dave STECKELBERG
Date: 3-5-04	Signature of Inventor: Langua Langue Toshiya TANABE
Date:	Signature of Inventor:  Jirou HAGA
Date:	Signature of Inventor:

APR-20-2004 10:55

AJINOMOTO CORP SERV LLC

202 457 0107 P.05/05



#### ASSIGNMENT

AjiUSA Docket No.: US-112

BY: SYL

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) or equivalent and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, Takeshi KUSHIKU, Dave STECKELBERG, Toshiya TANABE, and Jirou HAGA, the undersigned hereby sell(s) and assign(s) to Ajinomoto Co., Inc., 15-1, 1-chome, Kyobashi, Chuo-ku, Tokyo 104-8315, Japan and Ajinomoto USA, Inc. West 115 Century Road, Paramus, New Jersey 07652, USA, (the Assignees) his/her entire right, title and interest

in the invention(s) known as <u>DIL-LYSINE MONOSULFATE TRIHYDRATE CRYSTAL</u> for which application(s) for patent in the United States of America has (have) been executed by the undersigned on (also known as United States Application No. 10/736,511, filed 12/17/2003), in any and all applications thereon in any and all Letters Patent(s) therefor, and in any and all non-provisional applications, reissues, extensions, renewals, reexaminations, divisions, and continuations of such applications or Letters Patent(s) to the full end of the term or terms for which such Letters patent(s) issue, such entire right, title, and interest to be held and enjoyed by the above-named Assignees the same as they would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned had this assignment and sale not been made.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application(s) and any continuing, divisional, reissue, reexamination or corresponding application(s) thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignees may deem necessary or expedient.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning the application(s) or any continuation, division, reissue or reexamination thereof and to cooperate with the Assignees in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.

The undersigned hereby covenant(s) that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict therewith.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) Shelly Guest Cermak, Registration No. 39,571 of Ajinomoto Corporate Services, LLC, 1120 Connecticut Avenue, Ste. 1010, Washington, D.C. 20036, PTO Customer Number 000038108, power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).

Date: /2 Apr. 2004	Signature of Inventor:	Takeshi Kushiku Takeshi KUSHIKU
Date:	Signature of Inventor:	Dave STECKELBERG
Date:	Signature of Inventor:	Tosbiya TANABE
Date: 12 Apr. 2004	Signature of Inventor:	J' U
Date:	Signature of Inventor: _	

1

TOTAL P.05